THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

C OUNTY 15-493 A-3

SAP Number
4400005672
Probation Department
Department Contract Representative  John Greswit
Telephone Number (909) 388-0255
Contractor Lutheran Social Services of
Southern California
Contractor Representative Eileen Hofer
Telephone Number (909) 866-5070 ext. 1040
Contract Term 07/01/15 through 06/30/21
Original Contract Amount $169,000
Amendment Amount $25,000
Total Contract Amount $194,000
Cost Center 4821001000

IT1S HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3

It is hereby agreed to amend contract No. 15-493, effective July 1, 2020, as follows:

V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $194,000, and shall be
subject to availability of funds to the County. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided
herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance
hereof, including travel and per diem.

Viil. TERM
Section VIil. TERM is amended to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2015, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2020, to
expire on June 30, 2021, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section 1X of the Contract.

Page 1 of 2




Xi. CONCLUSION

Section XI. CONCLUSION, Paragraph C is amended o read as follows:

C. This Contract may be exeouted in any number of counterparts, each of which so exscuted shall
be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together eonstitute one and the same
Contract. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the
party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to
promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original sighed Contract upon request.

Section XI. CONCLUSION is amended to add Paragraph D as follows:

D, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bemardino has caused
this Contract to be subacribed to by the Clerk thereof, and Contractor has caused this Contract to be
subscribed in its behalf by its duly authorized officars, the day, month and year writien,

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 15-493 remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO __Lutheran Soctat Seivices of Southem Califomia
{Print or fype-nag compeny, contreclor, elz)
) 3

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Bg#drd of Supervisors -

Daed:  JUN 23 wdl

SIGNED AND CERT]

Name Dr. LaSharnda Beckwith B
(Print ar type neme of person sigring contract

DOCUMENT EN DELIVEREDTO THE
CHAIRMAN O saggm.&;; /% Tile President/CEO
y & *ALynna Monel™. "~ 3, (Pt or Type)
‘f'éw‘, “Cledc.of the Board of Supen/isors
A ,j/ T om;d\yofSaanmo )
By [ B l \.:,“/‘ weifin S Dated: I ae a0
\ E‘i g\%{ , '.W § :E Box 1927
SRTIN hE L j{-;“ ' Address ox
w e Big Bear Laks, CA 82315
TRDING {'_ ;‘;’f‘
FORCOUNTY USEONLY  rncarnih
pproved as {0 Leg ‘ Reviewed for Contract Compliance
- ' L N -

mie Ryen, Depuly Gourly Counel
Oste ;Vjé’!-vfﬁ £ 2020 | om

" | Jennlie: Mulhait-Deuge), Gontracl Gompliance

Page 2af 2



